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ANSWERED ON 08TH DECEMBER, 2022


INTERNATIONAL DRIVING LICENSE


293.  SHRIMATI RANJANBEN DHANANJAY BHATT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Government is contemplating to issue international driving license in all the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken in this regard so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has issued G.S.R.

660(E) dated 26th August, 2022 for greater facilitation of citizens in the issue of International Driving Permit (IDP) across the country. Through this amendment, the format, size, colour etc. for IDP has been standardized for issuance across India, and in adherence to the Geneva

Convention.


*****

